
 

 

GST NO.:09AAACU3258KSZA                                                                         PAN NO.: AAACU3258K            

 

U.P. STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. 
 

 

 

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT 
(Total no. of pages:  13 ) 

(E-Tendering System) 

 

     NIT No.                                 :    587 /130MBC/Steel Scrap /19-20 Dt  04 -06-2019 

Name of Work                : Sale  of  Shuttering/Centering and Steel   Scrap in 

various units all over U.P.  on  “As is where is” basis”. 

.               

          

     Earnest Money            :  Rs. 27,00,000.00 
                       

Sl.No. Description Date   Time 
1 Document downloading start date     6-06-2019 2:30 P.M. 

2 Document downloading end date     25-06-2019 3:00 P.M. 

3 Online Financial Bid submission start date     07-06-2019 2:30 P.M. 

4 Online Financial bid submission closing date     25-06-2019 5:00 P.M. 

5 Tender hardcopy submission closing date     26-06-2019 1:00 P.M. 

6 Prequalification bid opening date     26-06-2019 2:00 P.M. 

7 Financial bid opening date     01-07-2019 2:00 P.M. 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Regd. Office : 16, MADAN MOHAN MALVIYA MARG .LUCKNOW - 226 001 
               Phone No. 0522 - 2209792, 2205802 Fax # 0522-2209798  

e-mail : upsbcltd@gmail.com 

 

 

 



 

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. LUCKNOW 

16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow 

2 

 

                                   
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 
FOR THE WORK  :  AS PER BOQ 

 

        

Section Description Page 

Section-1 Notice Inviting E-Tender 3 - 4 

Section-2 Prequalification Bid document  5  

Section-3 General Conditions of Tender 6 - 9 

Section-4 Bill of Quantity (to be filled online only) 10 

Section-5  List of scrap (Lot wise- as Annexure-A) 11 

Section-6 List of document to be upload (as Annexure-B) 12 

 Tender Notice 13 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. LUCKNOW 

16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow 

3 

 

Section-1 

 

Letter. No.       587 /130 MBC/ Steel Scrap/ 19-20                               Date    04 -06-2019 
 

 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 
 

 Online e-tenders are hereby invited  on behalf of U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd, Lucknow 

from the scrap reseller/scrap stockist firm/ A-class contractor registered in sales tax/ income tax 

department,  interested for lifting of shuttering/centering and steel scrap on  “As is where is” basis  as 

per detail in tender document so as to reach to undersigned on or before  26 /06/2019 upto 1:00 P.M. 

The details of tender are summarized below:- 

(a) 
Quantity of Shuttering/centering and steel scrap all 

over U.P.  

Approximately 2500.00 M.T. as 

detailed in tender document  

(b) Earnest Money Rs. 27,00,000.00 

(c) Cost of  Tender Documents (Non refundable) 
5000.00 + G.S.T. @ 18%, i.e. 

total cost Rs.5900.00 

(d) Shuttering/centering and steel scrap Lifting Time 
Within 180 days from the date of 

awarding the lifting order. 

(e) Document downloading start date  06-06-2019  at   2:30 P.M 

(f) Document downloading end date  25-06-2019  at  3:00 P.M. 

(g) Financial Bid submission start date  07-06-2019   at  2:30 P.M. 

(h) Online Bid submission closing date  26-06-2019   at  5:00 P.M. 

(i) 
Tender hard copy with tender fees submission closing 

date  
26-06-2019  at   1:00 P.M. 

(j) Prequalification bid opening date  26-06-2019   at  2:00 P.M. 

(k) Financial Bid opening date  01-07-2019    at  2:00 P.M. 

Instructions and Terms & Conditions :- 

(i) All firm interested for buying shuttering/centering and steel scrap are advised to get them enrolled 

on e-tendering portal (http://etender.up.nic.in). Tender documents are available on website : www.e-

tender.up.nic.in which can be downloaded.All bidders should have valid GST No. & registered with 

sales tax/ income tax department, for participating in tender. 

(ii) All person/firm interested for buying shuttering/centering and steel scrap are requested to upload 

their competitive bid at http://etender.up.nic.in on or before the scheduled closing date & time. 

(iii) Cost of  tender document  is Rs.5000.00 + G.S.T. @ 18%, i.e. total cost Rs.5900.00 in the form of 

demand draft in favour of "U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd." payable at Lucknow and it is to 

be submitted in separate envelop alongwith hard copy of tenders on or before date of submission . 

The tender should be submitted in sealed cover super scribed as “TENDER FOR 

shuttering/centering and steel scrap”. In case of cancelletion of tender the cost of tender 

document is not refundable. 

(iv) In case of holiday on the date of opening, the tenders will be received on next working day at the 

same time at Head Quarter, Lucknow. 

(v)  The Competent Authority reserves the right to cancel/reject all or any tender wholly or partially 

without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

(vi) The Tender shall be submitted in accordance with the terms and conditions of tender, Any 

conditional tender shall liable to be rejected without assigning any reason there off. 



 

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. LUCKNOW 

16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow 

4 

 

 

(vii) The Earnest Money shall be submitted in the form of FDR/Bank Gurantee in favour of                      

“ U P State Bridge Corporation Ltd” payable at LUCKNOW. From nationalised bank ,the tender 

received without tender cost and EMD shall be rejected outright. The validity of FDR/ Bank 

Gurantee will be 08 month  from the date of opening of technical bid/ pre qualification bid  

 

(viii)  The Govt Taxes like GST and income tax etc,as applicable will be deposited extra on quoted rate 

before lifting order of scrap  

(ix) The tenderers may ask the exact location of shuttering/centering and steel scrap from respective unit 

Incharge and they are free to inspect the scrap from 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM on any working days at 

respected sites with the permission of respective Unit Incharge. 

(x) The minium required turnover for qualifying in the tender participation is 12.50 Crore The tenderer 

accompaniesd with less turnover as indicated above shall not be considered. 

Encl: List of unit where scrap are located with concerning person contact no.(Annexure-A) 

 

 

For U.P.State Bridge Corporation Ltd,  

 

   

                                                                                                         (Devendra Pratap ) 

                                                                                                        Dy Project Manager (M) 

 

        Letter No.  587 /130MBC/steel scrap/19-20                                       Dated:     04 /06/2019                           

Copy to following for information and necessary action :- 

1- Joint Managing Director(M) , U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd.,  Lucknow. 

2- Finance Controller, U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd., Lucknow. 

3- Chief Manager (M), U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd., Lucknow. 

4- All General Managers/ Chief Project Managers, U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd. Lucknow/ 

Ghaziabad/ Varanasi/ Faizabad/ Allahabad/ Gorakhpur/Agra/ Kanpur/Bareilly/Moradabad. 

5- All Dy.P.M.(M),U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd. Mechanical Unit – ½ Lucknow/Ghaziabad 

/Varanasi / Gorakhpur/ Allahabad, Zonal Mechanical Workshop – Bareilly/ Agra/ Kanpur/ Faizabad 

with request to kindly send at earliest  above NIT copy to the firm/ persons, who are participating 

previously in tenders for sale of Shuttering/Centring and steel scrap at Zonal/  Unit level & display on 

notice board. 

6- All P.M. / Dy P.M.’s  Bridge construction unit U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd with request to kindly 

send at earliest  above NIT copy to the firm/ persons, who are participating previously in tenders for sale 

of Shuttering/Centring and steel scrap at Unit level& display on notice board. 

7- Guard file / Notice Board.            

                        

                                                     

                                                                                                                      Dy Project Manager (M) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. LUCKNOW 

16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow 

5 

 

 

Section-2 

 

NIT. No.   587 /130 MBC/ Steel Scrap/ 19-20                              Date:      04 -06 -2019 

Prequalification Bid Form (Mendatory) 
 

1- Name of Work           :   Sale  of  Shuttering/Centering and Steel Scrap in various units 

all over U.P.  on  “As is where is” and “As it what is”  basis”. 

2- Tender cost details (Submitted in original) 

DD  No.…………………………. 

Date……………………………Amount……………………….   

Name of Bank …………………………………………….. 

3- EMD details  in favour of U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd. Lucknow, submitted in 

original. 

FDR/ 

BG.NO. 
Issue Date Valid Up To AMOUNT NAME OF BANK 

     

 

4-  (a) Name and address of firm ………………………………………………………………… 

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

      (b) Telephone no/ Mob. No.…………………………….. 

     (c) E-mail.Id ……………………………….. 

5-  (a) GST No. …………………………………… 

     (b) PAN No…………………………………………………… 

 (All information must be submitted with certified copies/ attested copy)  

6- Turnover of last three years of Firm/ Company(Please furnish certified copies audited from 

C.A.) 

Year 2016-17 ………………………………………………. 

Year 2017-18 ………………………………………………. 

Year 2018-19 ………………………………………………. 

Note: Offer of firm having annual turnover less than 12.50 crore shall not be entertained.   

7-  Character certificate issued from D.M.           

8- Solvency certificate of Firm/Contractor issued from compitent authority, solvency should not 

be less than  Rs. 50 Lacs   

9-  Line of credit from bankers of firm / contractor should not be less than  Rs. 50 Lacs 

10-  Experience certificate/work orders/scrap Lifting orders  of last three years for similar work/ 

any work  done in Govt. organisation/PSU’s. should be atached with prequalification bid. 

I/we here by certify that above all information furnished by are true and I/we  hereby accept all 

terms and conditions of tender . 

 

Signature and Stamp / Seal of Tenderer 
 

Name:..............................................        

 

Address:..............................................   



 

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. LUCKNOW 

16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow 

6 

 

Section-3 
 

 

General Conditions of Tender 
 

 

1- SUBMISSION OF TENDERS: The bidders are requested to submit their offer in two different 

sealed envelopes. The first sealed envelope will be marked as "Earnest Money/Tender Cost" and 

second sealed envelope should be marked as "Technical Bid Document". Both the sealed 

envelopes will be put in another envelope superscribed as “TENDER FOR shuttering/centering 

and steel scrap”duly sealed and to be mailed or personally handed over so as to reach on or 

before the due date and time of receipt of tender. The envelope marked “Earnest Money/Tender 

Cost” will be opened first to ensure that the requisite earnest money/tender cost submitted  in 

original as per requirement of this N.I.T.  

Second envelope of "Technical Bid Documents". shall only be opened of the qualified firms, who 

have submitted E.M.D and Tender cost.  
 

FIRST ENVELOPE SHALL CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT 

(a) DD of tender cost  (In original) 

(b) FDR/BG (In original) 

 

SECOND ENVELOPE SHALL CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT 

(a) Self attested copy of GST No. and PAN No. 

(b) Self attested copy of Character certificate issued from D.M.           

(c) Self attested copy of last three years of turnover with audited accounts/ report from C.A.  

Year 2016-17 ………………………………………………. 

Year 2017-18 ………………………………………………. 

Year 2018-19 ………………………………………………. 

(d) Experience certificate/work orders/ scrap Lifting orders  of last three years for similar work/ 

any work  done in Govt. organisation/PSU’s  

(e) Self attested copy of Solvency certificate of Firm/Contractor issued from compitent state 

government authority /solvency should not be less than  Rs. 50 Lacs   

(f) Self attested copy of Bank solvency of firm / contractor. Bank solvency should not be less than    

Rs. 50 Lacs 

(g) The tenderer must have completed sucessfully the lifting of scrap in single order valued not 

less than one third of the amount of the value of scrap being auctioned (Attach Experience 

certificate/work orders/Lifting orders  of last three years for similar work/ any work  done in 

Govt. organisation/PSU’s.)  

(h) Declaration from firm for acceptance of all terms and conditions of tender.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. LUCKNOW 

16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow 

7 

 

 
 

 

        It is advised in the interest of bidders that the earnest money/tender cost be furnished properly 

as per instruction in tender document, otherwise the tender will be treated as non responsive and the 

price/ financial bid will not be opened/ entertained.  

          Tender must be submitted in a single sealed cover duly marked with N.I.T number and due 

date of opening over it, by hand or by Registered Post /Speed Post to the following address (as a 

specimen).  
TENDER- DOCUMENT 

 Enquiry No.   587/130MBC/Steel Scrap/ 19-20   Dt.     04 -06-19     By Regd.A.D./Speed  Post/ 

                                                                                                                              Courier/ By Hand 

Item:    “TENDER FOR SHUTTERING/CENTRING AND STEEL SCRAP”                                                                                    

Tender hardcopy submission closing date & time :   26 -06-2019 at 01:00 P.M. 

Prequalification bid opening date and time :         26 -06-2019  at  2:00 P.M. 

Financial bid opening date & time :                        28 -06-2019  at  2:00 P.M. 
                                                 To, 

                                                         Sri Devendra Pratap  

                                             Dy.Project Manager (M) 

                                                         U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd. 

                                                         16-Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, 

                                                         Lucknow-226001 

                                                         Mob.No. 8765973137 

The tender must be posted with due allowance for any postal delay, alternatively the tenders duly 

sealed and marked may be personally handed over in the office of the undersigned.  

2- FINANCIAL BID :  

(a) Rates should be quoted ONLINE in the format of “Bill Of Quantity” only.  

(b) Financial bid of those Firm/contractor who, qualify Prequalification Bid/ Technical Bid shall 

only be accepted/entertained. 

(c) If there is any change in Government levies/ taxes at the time of lifting, shall be applicable and 

born by tenderer . 

(d) EMD of successful tenderers will be treated as security deposit (adjusted in security amount 

required) and will be release after successful competition of the work. 

(e) EMD of second and third highest bidder will be retained (hold by UPSBC) for two months 

because if first bidder did not lift the scrap in that case gives chance to second & third bidder for 

lifting the scrap. 

3-  Opening of Tender : The Tenders will be opened on the due date and time mentioned above by the 

competent Committee of U.P.S.B.C. Ltd in the presence of tenderers or their authorized 

representatives who may like to be present at the time of opening. Tender submitted/ received 

after due time will not be entertained. 

  4-  Earnest Money : The Earnest Money of  Rs. 27.00 Lacs shall be submitted in the form of FDR/ BG  in 

favour of  “ U P State Bridge Corporation Ltd” payable at LUCKNOW. EMD of the successful 

Tenderers will be adjusted in Security deposit (and retained by UPSBC) after issue of letter of 

acceptance. EMD of the Tenderers, whose tenders are not entertained/ accepted will be refunded 

without any interest thereof after finalization of tender and upon receiving letter of request from 

unsuccessful bidder to refund EMD. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. LUCKNOW 

16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow 

8 

 

1- Depositing Scrap Value-  Tender will be finalized on basis of highest rate basis. After 

scrutiny of documents and approval from competent authority, letter of acceptance of rates 

will be issued to successful tenderer for depositing scrap value (calculated on basis of accepted 

rates of tender) including all taxes(GST, Income Tax etc.) in form of  Demand Draft/RTGS in favour of  

“ U P State Bridge Corporation Ltd” payable at LUCKNOW as roaster given below:-  

Roaster For Deposition of Scrap Value 

Date of Deposition 

of Scrap Value 

Details of Deposit 

Value 

Security 

Within ten days after 

acceptance letter 

issued  

First phase 25% of cost of scrap 

included all taxes (18% GST + 1% TDS) 

+ Security of remaining 75% of scrap 

10% cost of remaining 

75% scrap without tax 

(EMD adjusted in security 

amount) 

Between 40 to 45  

days after first 

installment deposit  

Second phase 25% of cost of scrap 

included all taxes (18% GST + 1% TDS) NIL 

Between 85 to 90  

days after first 

installment deposit  

Third phase 25% of cost of scrap 

included all taxes (18% GST + 1% TDS) NIL 

Between 130 to 135 

days after first  

installment deposit  

Final phase Remaining cost of scrap 

included all taxes (18% GST + 1% TDS). 

Security amount will be adjusted. 

Security amount without 

EMD will be adjusted in 

final phase.  

         After receiving 100% payment as required, lifting order to lift shuttering/centering and steel 

scrap will be issued along with list of unit where scrap had located. If scrap value is not received 

within schedule period, EMD of successful tenderer will be forfeited and next highest bidder 

(second & third) shall be asked for sending acceptance within one week to lift remaining steel 

scrap on rates of first highest bidder/ highest accepted rates of tender. 
  

6- Performance of successful tenderer/Penalty clause- 

(a)  If 50% of steel scrap of lifting order issued was not lifted by successful tenderer within 25 days  

from the date of lifting order issued. penalty of 10% of scrap value (calculated on basis of accepted 

rates of tender)  of remaining unlifted quantity from lifting order issued , will be charged from successful 

tenderer and also lifting order shall be cancelled on basis of above poor performance and 

second/third highest bidder will be given chance to lift steel scrap on accepted rates of tender. 

(b)  On cancellation of lifting order, second/third highest bidder shall be asked for sending acceptance 

within week to lift remaining steel scrap on rates of first highest bidder/ highest accepted rates of 

tender, After receiving acceptance, lifting order shall be issued and second highest bidder has to 

give performance as detailed in sl no. (5) & (6a), otherwise penalty will be charged as detailed 

above.  

 

 

 

 

 



 

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. LUCKNOW 

16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow 

9 

 

7- Scrap Lifting Time: Within six months from the date of awarding the lifting order of 

shuttering/centering and steel scrap.   
 

8- VALIDITY: The offer/rate shall remain valid up to seven  months  after the date of opening of Tender.  

9- QUANTITY: Quantity mentioned in the N.I.T. / Tender (Annexure-B) can vary on either side (lower 

or higher) All the quantity mentioned in the N.I.T. may or may not be ordered. Successful tenderer 

should be prepared to accept lifting orders for reduced/increased quantities of shuttering/centering and 

steel scrap. No claim on the account of this change of quantity will be entertained. 

10- RIGHT OF ACCEPTANCE : U.P.S.B.C.Ltd. Lucknow reserves the right to cancel/ reject any or all 

tenders without assigning any reason there off. Any conditional tender or tenders not in accordance 

with the above instructions and conditions may be rejected.  
  11- Bidders having criminal record/criminal cases are not allowed to participate in the bidding/tender process. If it 

is established that any bidder has criminal record, his bid shall be automatically cancelled. 

12- Successful bidder as to allow all safety measures to its workers and staff during the period of work and 

no claim will be entertained on the basis of losses occurred due to bidder due to such lapses. 

Corporation will not be held responsible for any mishappening during the period of above work and 

such claims will not be entertained. 

13- ARBITRATION/SETTLEMENT OF DISPUTE : In case of any dispute arising out of this 

agreement or related to any matter whether during or after the expiry of the work order, the same shall 

be referred to the sole arbitrator or any person nominated by the Managing Director, U.P.S.B.C.Ltd. 

and award of sole arbitrators given in such reference shall be final and binding on the parties to this 

agreement.  

14- JURISDICTION : Any dispute arising between tenderer and U.P.S.B.C. in this matter  shall be 

subject to the jurisdiction of Lucknow Court. 

15- Please furnish the details of name & contact numbers of the official/ concerned person on the behalf of  

bidder, in the table below. 

 

16- The tax deposited by  tenderer will not be refundable in any circumstances by the department (Bridge 

Corporation Ltd.) 

17- Correspondence address of tenderer as the format given below.  
 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name Designation Address of the 

firm 

Ph.No./ 

Mob.No. 

E-mail  id: 

1 
  

 

   

2 
  

 

   

I/we have read all the terms & condition of tender carefully,  all terms and 

conditions of tender are acceptable to me/us. 

 
 

Signature and Stamp / Seal of Tenderer 
 

 

 



 

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. LUCKNOW 

16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow 

10 

 

Section-4 

 

BILL OF QUANTITY 

(Sample for information, to be filled compulsorily online only) 

NIT No.   587 /130MBC/STEEL SCRAP /19-20   Dt.     04 -06-2019    

 

Tender Inviting Authority: Dy.Project Manager (M) UPSBC Ltd. Lucknow. 

Name of Work: Sale  of  Shuttering/Centering and Steel Scrap in various units all  over U.P.  on  “As is where is” basis”. 

 

Name of the bidder/ Bidding Firm/Company:………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 

GS T No…………………………………………….. 
 

PAN No………………………………………………. 

EMD detail:  

  FDR/BG No. …………….Date……………….Amount………………….Name of Bank…………………………………………….. 

 

 

Tender cost detail: DD No. …………………………. Date……………………  Amount……………… 

                                 Name of Bank…………………………………………….. 

 

 
SL 

NO. 

TOTAL APPROX. 

QUANTITY OF STEEL, 

SHUTTERING/CENTRING 

SCRAP(IN M.T.) 

QUOTED RATE 

PER M.T. IN 

FIGURES  

(Excluding Tax) 

QUOTED RATE PER M.T. IN WORDS 

(Excluding Tax) 

1 2 3 4 

1 2500.00 
  

  
  

 

 
Note:- Rates should be quoted online excluding GST & Income Tax. 

 

 

Signature and Stamp / Seal of Tenderer 
           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
                                                                                                                                                 



 

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. LUCKNOW 

16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow 

11 

 

                                                                                                                                                               Section-5 

                                                                         ANNEXURE-A 
 

SL.No. Name of Unit 

TOTAL APPROX. 

QUANTITY OF STEE 

SCRAP( M.T.) 

Name of Unit 

Incharge 
Mobile No. 

1 3 4 5 6 
1 BCU Moradabad 41.00 Sri P.K. Verma 8765973185 

2 BCU-1 Bareilly 68.00 Sri Vijendra umar 8765973461 

3 BCU Greater Noida 28.00 Sri S.B. Varshboy 8765973049 

4 BCU Meerut 33.00 Sri K.B. Singh 8765973527 

5 BCU Agra 38.00 Sri Rajnish  8765973553 

6 BCU Mathura 15.00 Sri R.K. Agarwal 8765973475 

7 BCU Aligarh 212.00 Sri Virendra Singh  9410220425 

8 BCU Banda 160.00 Sri Suresh Chandra 8765973193 

9 BCU Pratapgarh 41.00 Sri R.K.   Singh 8765973339 

10 BCU Prayagraj-1 220.00 Sri Anirudh yadav 8765973318 

11 MU-Prayagraj 75.00 Sri A.N. Kumar 8765973155 

12 BCU- Prayagraj-2 30.00 Sri S.P. Bagri 8765973461 

13 BCU Mirzapur 52.00 Sri Ved Prakash 8765973130 

14 BCU-Varanasi -1 125.00 Sri Santraj 8765973131 

15 BCU-Varanasi-2 81.00 Sri A.K. Singh 8765973310 

16 BCU-Jaunpur 53.00 Sri Rohit Mishra 8765977741 

17 BCU Sultanpur  16.00 Sri P.K. Singh 9450809999 

18 BCU Ayodhya 60.00 Sri Amit Verma 8765973535 

19 BCU Gorakhpur 71.00 Sri P.K. Pandey 8765973143 

20 BCU Ballia 173.00 Sri J.P. Gupta 8765973415 

21 BCU -1 Lucknow 199.00 Sri A.P.Singh 8765973243 

22 BCU-2 Lucknow 107.00 Sri Sunil Tiwari 8765973241 

23 BCU-3 Lucknow 162.00 Sri K.K. Srivastava 8765973145 

24 MU- Ghaziabad 59.00 Sri A.K. Singh 8765973055 

25 BCU-Ghaziabad 158.00 Sri Ajai Kumar singh 8765973579 

26 BCU-Saharanpur 20.00 Sri J.S. Sayana 8765973139 

27 BCU Farrukhabad 167.00 Sri Quiser Masroor Ansari 8765973440 

28 BCU Jhansi 21.00 Sri R.K. Singh 8765973339 

29 BCU Etawah 15.00 Sri Nawab Singh 8765973165 

  TOTAL 2500.00   
 

 

 Note:- Any enquiry regarding scrap like place, Quantity, Name of site where 

scrap are located can be asked to the concerning unit incharge.  

 

 

 

                                                            (Devendra Pratap) 

                                                                  Dy.Project Manager (M) 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. LUCKNOW 

16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow 

12 

 

 

                            Section-6 

(ANNEXURE-B) 

List of document to be upload 

 
1- DD of tender cost.  

2- FDR/BG of  EMD. 

3- Self attested copy of GSTIN No. & PAN No. 

4- Accepted declaration certificate for accepting all terms & conditions section-2 

page no. 5 

 

 

 

 
                                                                              (Devendra Pratap) 

                                                                          Dy.Project Manager (M) 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION Ltd. LUCKNOW 

16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow 

13 

 

 

 

    588 /130 MBC/STEEL SCRAP/2019-20                                                                    DT. 04.06.2019 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

                   

           Online e-tenders are hereby invited on behalf of U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd, Lucknow 

from the scrap reseller/ scrap stockist firm / A-class contractor registered in sales tax/ income tax 

department. interested for lifting of shuttering/centering and steel scrap on  “As is where is” basis as 

detailed in tender document (NIT No. 587 /130MBC/Steel Scrap/19-20 Dt. 04 .06.19).  The cost of 

tender document is Rs.5000.00 + G.S.T. @ 18%, i.e. total cost Rs.5900.00 only. Online financial bid 

submission start and  closing date are 07/06/2019 and 25/06/2019 respectively and financial Bid opening 

date is   01/07/2019   at 2:00 P.M.  

 

Note: Tender documents are available on website : www.e-tender.up.nic.in which can be 

downloaded.  

                                                                                                   

 
  (Devendra Pratap) 

(Dy Project Manager (M) 

 

 

 
 

http://www.e-tender.up.nic.in/

	Signature and Stamp / Seal of Tenderer

